18NSi Industries, LLC  • 800.321.5847  • www.nsiindustries.com
PO
LA
R
IS
™
FEATURES
• Wire entry ports on both sides of the connector allow for access from either side.

(H) (IN.)
MAX.
TORQUE VALUE
(IN./LBS.)
HEX/WRENCH SIZE
(IN.)
STD.
CTN.
QTY.
IPLD3/0-3 3 3/0-6 AWG – – 2.630 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 6
IPLD3/0-4 4 3/0-6 AWG – – 3.410 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 6
IPLD3/0-5 5 3/0-6 AWG – – 4.190 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 4
IPLD3/0-6 6 3/0-6 AWG – – 4.970 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 4
IPLD3/0-7 7 3/0-6 AWG – – 5.750 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 3
IPLD3/0-8 8 3/0-6 AWG – – 6.530 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 3
IPLD3/0-10 10 3/0-6 AWG – – 8.090 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 2
IPLD3/0-12 12 3/0-6 AWG – – 9.70 1.830 1.790 250 1/4 2
IPLD250-3 3 250 MCM-6 AWG – – 2.930 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 6
IPLD250-4* 4 250 MCM-6 AWG 527 A 410 A 3.800 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 6
IPLD250-5 5 250 MCM-6 AWG – – 4.660 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 4
IPLD250-6* 6 250 MCM-6 AWG 790 A 615 A 5.520 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 4
IPLD250-7 7 250 MCM-6 AWG – – 6.380 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 3
IPLD250-8* 8 250 MCM-6 AWG 1053 A 820 A 7.240 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 3
IPLD250-10 10 250 MCM-6 AWG – – 8.970 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 2
IPLD250-12 12 250 MCM-6 AWG – – 10.740 2.280 2.180 360 5/16 2
IPLD350-3 3 350 MCM-6 AWG – – 3.520 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-4* 4 350 MCM-6 AWG 657 A 514 A 4.570 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-5 5 350 MCM-6 AWG – – 5.620 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-6* 6 350 MCM-6 AWG 985 A 770 A 6.670 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 3
IPLD350-7 7 350 MCM-6 AWG – – 7.720 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-8* 8 350 MCM-6 AWG 1314 A 1028 A 8.770 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-9 9 350 MCM-6 AWG – – 9.820 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-10 10 350 MCM-6 AWG – – 10.870 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 2
IPLD350-12 12 350 MCM-6 AWG – – 12.970 2.410 2.610 400 5/16 1
W
H
L
Figure varies by number of wire ports.